

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 25 of 2026****MANAGING DIRECTOR *versus* VIDYA SHRIWAS****Order Sheet**

09/02/2026	None for the appellants. Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Deputy GA for the State. List this matter in the next week. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	