



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 25 of 2026

MANAGING DIRECTOR *versus* VIDYA SHRIWAS

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Krishna Tandon, counsel for the appellants. Heard on I.A. No.3/2026, application for extension of time. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.3/2026 is allowed. Further three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants, enabling him to comply with the order dated 25.02.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	