



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 25 of 2026

MANAGING DIRECTOR **versus** VIDYA SHRIWAS

Order Sheet

14/05/2026	Mr. Varun Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Aditya Khare, Counsel for respondent no. 1 to 3 and 5. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for State/respondent no. 6. Learned counsel for appellant submits that according to his information which he has received today, respondent no. 4 died during the pendency of this appeal, therefore, he may be granted three week's time to file appropriate application in this regard. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
alfiza	